
AFRICAN ELEPHANT FUND STEERING COMMITTEE 
The African Elephant Fund Steering Committee is the main decision making organ for the African Elephant Fund. As 
per the Terms of Reference and Rules of Procedures of the AEF, the Steering Committee is composed of eight African 
elephant range States, three donor States and three ex-officio members. The membership of the Steering Committee 
is valid for three years. The current membership runs from 2018 to 2020. Below are the contact details for the current 
Steering Committee members.
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No Region Country/ 
Organization

Name Contact Details

1 West Africa Ghana Nana Kofi Adu-Nsiah
Chair

Tel : +233 (28) 911 54 99; 
+233 (24) 410 71 43
Email: info.wd@fcghana.org ;  
adunsiah@yahoo.com

2 Niger Samaila Sahailou
Vice- Chair

Tel: +227 96 97 79 73/ 93 44 83 42
Email: dgeef@intnet.ne;  
sahailou2@yahoo.fr

3 Central Africa Chad Dolmia Malachie
Member

Tel: +235 66 26 85 29; +235 99 95 02 63; 
Email: ndolmia@hotmail.com

4 Gabon Lee White 
Member

Tel: +241 04233113  
Email: lwhite@uuplus.com;  
lwhite@parcsgabon.ga

5 East Africa Kenya Patrick Omondi
Member

Tel: +254 20 6000800/ 237 9407/8  
Email: pomondi@environment.go.ke, 
poduor2003@yahoo.co.uk

6 Uganda Charles Tumwesigye
Member

Tel: +256 4141 355 000
Email: charles.tumwesigye@
ugandawildlife.org



No Region Country/ 
Organization

Name Contact Details

7 Southern 
Africa

Namibia Elly Hamunyela
Member

Tel: +264 (61) 285 25 18/20
Email: elly.hamunyela@met.gov.na

8 South Africa Mpho Tjiane
Member

Tel: +27 (0) 12 399 9596 
 Email: MTjiane@environment.gov.za

9 Ex-officio 
Members

UN Environment Mamadou Kane
AEF Secretariat

Tel: +254 20 762 5046
Email: mamadou.kane@un.org   

10 Dorris Chepkoech
AEF Secretariat

Tel: +254 20 762 4253
Email: dorris.chepkoech@un.org

11 Francisco Rilla
AEF Secretariat

Tel: +254 20 762 4507
Email: francisco.rilla@un.org

12 Joyce Mwea
AEF Secretariat

Tel: +254 20 762 5069
Email: joyce.mwea@un.org

13 CITES-MIKE 
Secretariat

Thea Carroll Tel: +254 20 762 3410
Email: thea.carroll@citesmike.org

14 CMS 
Secretariat

Clara Nobbe Tel: +49 228 815 2495
Email: clara.nobbe@cms.int 

15 Donors Belgium Miet Van Looy Tel: +32 (2) 524 74 21, +32 (2) 524 74 01
Email: miet.vanlooy@milieu.belgie.be    

16 European 
Commission

Philippe Mayaux Tel: +32 2 29 81449
Email: Philippe.MAYAUX@ec.europa.eu

17 France Elise Rebut Tel: +33 (0) 1 43 17 62 90
 Email: elise.rebut@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Proponents looking to submit proposals can communicate with the regional representatives in the AEF Steering 
Committee to receive assistance on development of proposals or get more information on how they benefit from the 
fund.

The African elephant range States continue to work towards protecting, restoring and managing the African elephant 
populations and their habitat across their range. With the help of the AEF many projects are underway in the 
States and the threatened existence to elephants posed by poaching, illegal trade, human elephant conflicts, local 
overpopulation and loss and fragmentation can be prevented, reduced and ultimately, eradicated. Illegal killings, illegal 
trade, increasing human population and habitat loss are areas that the AEF is working to address, and in which range 
states are cooperatively delivering results to ensure the future of the world’s most charismatic, majestic, and largest 
terrestrial mammal, the African elephant, Loxodonta africana.

www.africanelephantfund.org
Email: unenvironment-africanelephantfund@un.org
Tel: +254 20 762 5046; +253 20 762 4253

or visit us at:
Unites Nations Environment Programme
P.O Box 30552-00100
Nairobi, Kenya


